FELONY AFFAIR
Buffalo 8 Sales Report - September 2018

Director: Ashley Avis

Cast: Rachel McAdams, Yvonne Strahovski, John Goodman
Producers: Edward Winters, Willie Kutner

Genre: Drama

Budget: $7.5 million

Territory High $ Target $ Low $
US & CANADA 11,175,000 6,025,000 2,000,000
Total North America | | |
Australia/New Zealand 825,500 525,000 200,000
South Africa 415,250 235,250 112,500
Total Other Eng. Speaking | | |
United Kingdom 1,650,000 1,050,000 500,000
France 1,500,000 850,000 400,000
German/Austria 1,500,000 850,000 400,000
ltaly 1,200,000 850,000 400,000
Spain 675,000 42,000 200,000
Benelux 370,250 225,500 172,500
Scandinavia 675,000 225,500 172,500
Iceland 144,000 84,000 40,000
Switzerland 292,500 125,000 55,000
Greece 112,500 84,000 55,000
Portugal 108,000 84,000 55,000
Total Westen Europe | |
Russia/Former U.S.S.R. 88,875 42,000 25,000
Poland 168,750 120,000 51,250
Czech Republic/Slovakia 144,000 65,500 51,250
Hungary 144,000 91,750 51,250
Former Yogoslavia 72,000 39,500 30,000
Romania 83,250 47,250 30,000
Bulgaria 72,000 39,500 30,000
Total EasternEurope | |
Israel 119,250 8,250 38,750
Middle East 192,500 175,000 112,500
Turkey 205,000 175,000 112,500
Total MiddleEast | | |
Argentina/ Paraguay/Uruguay 325,000 200,000 82,500
Brazil 335,000 215,000 85,000
Mexico 335,000 215,000 60,000
Venezuela 119,250 67,500 40,000
Colombia 155,250 67,500 40,000
Bolivia/Peru/Ecuador 72,000 45,000 25,000
West Indies 72,000 45,000 25,000
Pan Pay TV Latin America 180,000 100,000 65,000
Total Latin America | |
Japan 780,000 275,000 175,000
South Korea 560,250 250,000 150,000
Taiwan 325,000 200,000 150,000
Hong Kong 157,000 91,875 40,000
Thailand 157,000 91,875 42,500
China 280,000 84,000 100,000
Philippines 109,000 84,000 50,000
Indonesia 109,000 84,000 50,000
Malaysia 112,000 84,000 40,000
Singapore 112,000 84,000 40,000
India 112,000 84,000 40,000
Pan Pay TV Asia 112,000 84,000 40,000
TotalAsia | |
Airlines 300,000 175,000 100,000
TotalOther | |

26,751,375 14,685,750 6,735,000

*This information is being provided without any representations or warranties, express or implied, to you or to any third party as to the accuracy of the information contained herein. The
estimates are merely guesses and are based on numerous assumptions that are subject to uncertainty and over which we have no control. In addition, the licensed rights may be separated
depending on territory. No assurance is given that any information provided herein will prove accurate or correct.

Buffalo 8 Productions LLC and BondIt LLC are hereby indemnified and released of any liability resulting from these sales estimates and projections; these estimates are explicitly speculative.
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US BOX OFFICE GROSS

LESS EXHIBITOR SHARE

GROSS FILM RENTALS

LESS DISTRIBUTOR FEE

LESS PRINTS/ADVERTISING

US THEATRICAL NET PROCEEDS

$11,175,000.00

$3,352,500.00
$7,822,500.00
$2,235,000.00
$3,750,000.00
$1,837,500.00

$6,025,000.00

$1,807,500.00
$4,217,500.00
$1,205,000.00
$3,750,000.00

-$737,500.00

$2,000,000.00
$600,000.00
$1,400,000.00
$400,000.00
$3,750,000.00
-$2,750,000.00

USAFTERMARKETSALES| | | | |

PAY CABLE REVENUE

NETWORK TV REVENUE
MERCHANDISING/MUSIC/SPINOFFS
PPV/VOD/NON-THEATRICAL VENUES
US ANCILLARY GROSS PROCEEDS
LESS DISTRIBUTION/LICENSING FEE
DVD/BLU-RAY UNITS

HOME VIDEO MARKET

LESS DISTRIBUTION/LICENSING FEE
US MARKET NET PROCEEDS

$3,073,125.00
$1,661,148.65
$0.00
$2,574,780.41
$7,309,054.05
$1,461,810.81
250,000
$3,654,527.03
$730,905.41
$8,770,864.86

$2,078,625.00
$944,829.55
$0.00
$1,417,244.32
$4,440,698.86
$888,139.77
100,000
$1,776,279.55
$355,255.91
$4,973,582.73

$1,100,000.00
$550,000.00
$0.00
$687,500.00
$2,337,500.00
$467,500.00
50,000
$701,250.00
$140,250.00
$2,431,000.00

FOREIGNMARKETS | | | . | |

FOREIGN BOX OFFICE

FOREIGN RENTALS AFTER P&A
FOREIGN HOME VIDEO

FOREIGN ANCILLARIES
AGGREGATE FOREIGN MARKETS

LESS DISTRIBUTION/LICENSING FEE

$15,576,375.00

$7,788,187.50
$4,153,700.00
$6,230,550.00

$33,748,812.50
$6,749,762.50

$8,660,750.00
$4,330,375.00
$2,510,362.32
$3,514,507.25

$19,015,994.57

$3,803,198.91

$4,735,000.00
$2,367,500.00
$1,183,750.00
$2,130,750.00
$10,417,000.00
$2,083,400.00

OVERSEAS NET PROCEEDS $26,999,050.00 $15,212,795.65 $8,333,600.00

INCOME I R I A R

WORLDWIDE BOX OFFICE GROSS $26,751,375 $14,685,750.00 $6,735,000.00
WORLDWIDE NET PROFIT $37,607,414.86 $19,448,878.38 $8,014,600.00
TOTAL INCOME TO PRODUCERS $10,856,039.86 $4,763,128.38 $1,279,600.00

RETURN I R I A R

RESIDUALS/PARTICIPATION SHARE $5,428,019.93 $2,381,564.19 $639,800.00
GROSS RETURN TO INVESTOR $12,928,019.93 $9,881,564.19 $8,139,800.00
ROI TO INVESTOR 172% 132% 109%

*This information is being provided without any representations or warranties, express or implied, to you or to any third party as to the accuracy of the information contained herein. The
estimates are merely guesses and are based on numerous assumptions that are subject to uncertainty and over which we have no control. In addition, the licensed rights may be separated
depending on territory. No assurance is given that any information provided herein will prove accurate or correct.

Buffalo 8 Productions LLC and BondIt LLC are hereby indemnified and released of any liability resulting from these sales estimates and projections; these estimates are explicitly speculative.
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