FELONY AFFAIR

Buffalo 8 Sales Report - September 2018

Director: Ashley Avis

Cast: Rachel McAdams, Yvonne Strahovski, John Goodman

Producers: Edward Winters, Willie Kutner

Genre: Drama Budget: \$7.5 million

Territory	High \$ Target \$		Low \$	
US & CANADA	11,175,000	6,025,000	2,000,000	
Total North America				
Australia/New Zealand	825,500	525,000	200,000	
South Africa	415,250	235,250	112,500	
Total Other Eng. Speaking				
United Kingdom	1,650,000	1,050,000	500,000	
France	1,500,000	850,000	400,000	
German/Austria	1,500,000	850,000	400,000	
Italy	1,200,000	850,000	400,000	
Spain	675,000	42,000	200,000	
Benelux	370,250	225,500	172,500	
Scandinavia	675,000	225,500	172,500	
Iceland	144,000	84,000	40,000	
Switzerland	292,500	125,000	55,000	
Greece	112,500	84,000	55,000	
Portugal	108,000	84,000	55,000	
Total Western Europe				
Russia/Former U.S.S.R.	88,875	42,000	25,000	
Poland	168,750	120,000	51,250	
Czech Republic/Slovakia	144,000	65,500	51,250	
Hungary	144,000	91,750	51,250	
Former Yogoslavia	72,000	39,500	30,000	
Romania	83,250	47,250	30,000	
Bulgaria	72,000	39,500	30,000	
Total Eastern Europe		2.22	22.772	
Israel	119,250	8,250	38,750	
Middle East	192,500	175,000	112,500	
Turkey	205,000	175,000	112,500	
Total Middle East	225 000	200,000	92.500	
Argentina/ Paraguay/Uruguay Brazil	325,000	200,000	82,500	
Mexico	335,000 335,000	215,000 215,000	85,000 60,000	
Venezuela	119,250	67,500	40,000	
Colombia	155,250	67,500	40,000	
Bolivia/Peru/Ecuador	72,000	45,000	25,000	
West Indies	72,000	45,000	25,000	
Pan Pay TV Latin America	180,000	100,000	65,000	
Total Latin America	100,000	100,000	00,000	
Japan	780,000	275,000	175,000	
South Korea	560,250	250,000	150,000	
Taiwan	325,000	200,000	150,000	
Hong Kong	157,000	91,875	40,000	
Thailand	157,000	91,875	42,500	
China	280,000	84,000	100,000	
Philippines	109,000	84,000	50,000	
Indonesia	109,000	84,000	50,000	
Malaysia	112,000	84,000	40,000	
Singapore	112,000	84,000	40,000	
India	112,000	84,000	40,000	
Pan Pay TV Asia	112,000	84,000	40,000	
Total Asia				
Airlines	300,000	175,000	100,000	
Total Other				
Totals	26,751,375	14,685,750	6,735,000	

^{*}This information is being provided without any representations or warranties, express or implied, to you or to any third party as to the accuracy of the information contained herein. The estimates are merely guesses and are based on numerous assumptions that are subject to uncertainty and over which we have no control. In addition, the licensed rights may be separated depending on territory. No assurance is given that any information provided herein will prove accurate or correct.

Buffalo 8 Productions LLC and BondIt LLC are hereby indemnified and released of any liability resulting from these sales estimates and projections; these estimates are explicitly speculative.



FELONY AFFAIR

Buffalo 8 Sales Report - September 2018

Director: Ashley Avis

Cast: Rachel McAdams, Yvonne Strahovski, John Goodman

Producers: Edward Winters, Willie Kutner

Genre: Drama

US THEATRICAL SALES		HIGH	MID	LOW	Budget: \$7,500,00
	US BOX OFFICE GROSS	\$11,175,000.00	\$6,025,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	
	LESS EXHIBITOR SHARE	\$3,352,500.00	\$1,807,500.00	\$600,000.00	
	GROSS FILM RENTALS	\$7,822,500.00	\$4,217,500.00	\$1,400,000.00	
	LESS DISTRIBUTOR FEE	\$2,235,000.00	\$1,205,000.00	\$400,000.00	
	LESS PRINTS/ADVERTISING	\$3,750,000.00	\$3,750,000.00	\$3,750,000.00	
	US THEATRICAL NET PROCEEDS	\$1,837,500.00	-\$737,500.00	-\$2,750,000.00	
JS AFTERMARKET SALE	S				
	PAY CABLE REVENUE	\$3,073,125.00	\$2,078,625.00	\$1,100,000.00	
	NETWORK TV REVENUE	\$1,661,148.65	\$944,829.55	\$550,000.00	
	MERCHANDISING/MUSIC/SPINOFFS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	PPV/VOD/NON-THEATRICAL VENUES	\$2,574,780.41	\$1,417,244.32	\$687,500.00	
	US ANCILLARY GROSS PROCEEDS	\$7,309,054.05	\$4,440,698.86	\$2,337,500.00	
	LESS DISTRIBUTION/LICENSING FEE	\$1,461,810.81	\$888,139.77	\$467,500.00	
	DVD/BLU-RAY UNITS	250,000	100,000	50,000	
	HOME VIDEO MARKET	\$3,654,527.03	\$1,776,279.55	\$701,250.00	
	LESS DISTRIBUTION/LICENSING FEE	\$730,905.41	\$355,255.91	\$140,250.00	
	US MARKET NET PROCEEDS	\$8,770,864.86	\$4,973,582.73	\$2,431,000.00	
FOREIGN MARKETS					
	FOREIGN BOX OFFICE	\$15,576,375.00	\$8,660,750.00	\$4,735,000.00	
	FOREIGN RENTALS AFTER P&A	\$7,788,187.50	\$4,330,375.00	\$2,367,500.00	
	FOREIGN HOME VIDEO	\$4,153,700.00	\$2,510,362.32	\$1,183,750.00	
	FOREIGN ANCILLARIES	\$6,230,550.00	\$3,514,507.25	\$2,130,750.00	
	AGGREGATE FOREIGN MARKETS	\$33,748,812.50	\$19,015,994.57	\$10,417,000.00	
	LESS DISTRIBUTION/LICENSING FEE	\$6,749,762.50	\$3,803,198.91	\$2,083,400.00	
	OVERSEAS NET PROCEEDS	\$26,999,050.00	\$15,212,795.65	\$8,333,600.00	
NCOME					
	WORLDWIDE BOX OFFICE GROSS	\$26,751,375	\$14,685,750.00	\$6,735,000.00	
	WORLDWIDE NET PROFIT	\$37,607,414.86	\$19,448,878.38	\$8,014,600.00	
	TOTAL INCOME TO PRODUCERS	\$10,856,039.86	\$4,763,128.38	\$1,279,600.00	
RETURN					
	RESIDUALS/PARTICIPATION SHARE	\$5,428,019.93	\$2,381,564.19	\$639,800.00	
	GROSS RETURN TO INVESTOR	\$12,928,019.93	\$9,881,564.19	\$8,139,800.00	
	ROI TO INVESTOR	172%	132%	109%	

^{*}This information is being provided without any representations or warranties, express or implied, to you or to any third party as to the accuracy of the information contained herein. The estimates are merely guesses and are based on numerous assumptions that are subject to uncertainty and over which we have no control. In addition, the licensed rights may be separated depending on territory. No assurance is given that any information provided herein will prove accurate or correct.

Buffalo 8 Productions LLC and BondIt LLC are hereby indemnified and released of any liability resulting from these sales estimates and projections; these estimates are explicitly speculative.

